Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name			Execution Date				
HENDRIK MEYER-LU	JCKEL		07/03/2006				
SEBASTIAN PARIS			07/03/2006				
ANDREJ M. KIELBASSA			07/03/2006				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	CHARITE - UNI	CHARITE - UNIVERSITATSMEDIZIN BERLIN					
Street Address:	SCHUMANNST	ASSE 20-21					
City:	BERLIN						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	10117						
PROPERTY NUMBER	'S Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 11432		32271					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
			\$40.00 \$40.00				
Fax Number:	(352)372-5 oo cont via US M:						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 352-375-8100							
Email: gpl@slspatents.com							
Correspondent Name: Glenn P. Ladwig							
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 142950							
Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614-2950							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BB-127C1					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Glenn P. Ladwig					
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif PATENT							

500163173

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Method of Infiltrating Enamel** Lesions, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

signed by us as dated below.

S filed May 11, 2006, as Serial No. 11/432,271

WHEREAS, **Charité - Universitätsmedizin Berlin**, having an office at Schumannstrasse 20-21, 10117 Berlin, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said **Charité -Universitätsmedizin Berlin**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said **Charité** -**Universitätsmedizin Berlin**, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said **Charité** - **Universitätsmedizin Berlin**, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said **Charité - Universitätsmedizin Berlin**, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said **Charité - Universitätsmedizin Berlin**; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Charité - Universitätsmedizin Berlin**, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

J:\BB\127C1\PTO\Asgn.doc/DNB/mv

Page 1 of 4

IN 7	TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have herei	into set my hand this	day of
	July	, 2006.		
		Signed Address:	Hendrik Meyer-Lücke Kopenhagener Str. 21 10437 Berlin Germany	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
I,	Selastion			, whose full post office
address is _	(na Lindemaller	me of witness) $102 + 168$	16 Marrippin,	Genucing
(address of witness)				
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.				

Date: 07-03-06

(signature of witness)

J:\BB\127C1\PTO\Asgn.doc/DNB/mv

IN T	ESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I have here	eunto set my han	d this3 [#]	day of
	july	, 2006.			
	0 0				
			per case you and the second		
		Signed		<u>. </u>	
		Address:	Sebastian Par Lindenallee 1		
		Address.	16816 Neuru		
			Germany		
		STATEMENT E	BY WITNESS		
I,	Andrej	ticlbana		, whose full r	oost office
address is	Salley So	(name of witness)	, 14nos	Bylin, from	all
				x	V .
		(address of	witness)		,

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 07-03-06

(signature of witness)

Page 3 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set my hand this $3 \sqrt{3} \sqrt{3}$ day of
, 2006.	L.
Signed	Aling
Address:	Andrej M. Kielbassa Sauerbruchstrasse 194 14105 Berlin
	Germany
STATEMENT	BY WITNESS
1, Hendink Mayer-Leid	, whose full post office
address is Logenlagener Jr. 21	10437 Berlin, Germany
(address of	f witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 07-03-06

4

(signature of witness)

J:\BB\127C1\PTO\Asgn.doc/DNB/mv

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 10/11/2006